## RESOLUTION ON PETITION TO ESTABLISH SQUASH LAKE DISTRICT

STATE OF WISCONSIN}
TOWN OF WOODBORO}
COUNTY OF ONEIDA }

WHEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the following Resolution was passed on the 18<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2016:

The Town Board of the Town of Woodboro, Oneida County, Wisconsin, by this Resolution adopted on proper notice with a quorum, and by role call vote of a majority of the Town Board present and voting, resolves as follows:

The Town Board of the Town of Woodboro, Oneida County, Wisconsin, authorizes its chairperson, Sherry A. Tischendorf, to sign a petition to establish the "Squash Lake Protection and Rehabilitation District". This resolution is on behalf of the Town of Woodboro, as the owner of an access lot on Squash Lake.

The Town Clerk shall also properly post or publish this Resolution as required under § 60.80, Wis. Stats.

Adopted this 18<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2016.

Sherry A. Tischendorf, Town Board Chair

Bill Rudis, Town Board Supervisor

Phil Kriesel, Town Board Supervisor

## CERTIFICATION

The undersigned Clerk of the Town of Woodboro hereby certifies that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Town Board at its meeting on October 18, 2016.

Dated this 1846 day of October, 2016.

Judith May, Clerk